

## CMC Education Foundation Employee Student Scholarship

The purpose of this scholarship is to provide funds to foster and promote the attainment of higher education by awarding scholarships to the legal dependents of current CMCSS full-time employees.

Two \$2,500 scholarships will be awarded to the legal dependent of a current CMCSS classified employee, and two \$2,500 scholarships will be awarded to the legal dependent of a current CMCSS certified employee. Legal dependents are qualified applicants who are natural-born or legally adopted children of a CMCSS employee or students covered by a conservatorship or guardianship by a CMCSS employee. Legal guardianship or conservatorship of a student who is not the natural or legally adopted child of a full-time employee must be verified when the application is submitted.

Funds for this scholarship are provided solely through the CMC Education Foundation and will be assessed and approved by the Foundation Board or directors.

The scholarship selection committee of the CMC Education Foundation will have full authority in selecting scholarship recipients using a rubric comprised of requested applicant information.

Scholarships are awarded on a one-time basis for use during the first year of school at a four-year institution, Technical College, or community college.

Online applications are also available at:

https://cmceducationfoundation.com/cmcss-employee-child-scholarship/

Eligibility:

To receive the CMC Education Foundation Scholarship, a student must:

1. Be a natural-born or legally adopted child or otherwise legal dependent of a full-time CMCSS employee (as described herein)

- 2. Relationship and employee status will need to be verified.
- 3. The student must be a current CMCSS senior in good standing.
- 4. Scholarship applicants must have a 2.5 grade point average to apply. Students must provide high school transcripts for verification.
- 5. Submit a letter of recommendation from a non-relative community individual (pastor, coach, or club) or a non-relative teacher.
- 6. Show proof of acceptance to an accredited institution of higher learning. This must be an official letter of enrollment or document from the University, Technical College, or community college.

The deadline for filing applications is April 24, 2025

All applications must be submitted through the CMC Education Foundation website at https://cmceducationfoundation.com/cmcss-employee-child-scholarship/

Scholarship winners will be notified by May 14, 2025.

Students who are awarded scholarships will have the money paid to the school by the CMC Education Foundation. Confirmation of registration and number of hours slated to be taken will be confirmed before a check is issued to the school.